SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmation of Assignment Effective August 28, 2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Koala Corporation	06/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	07-12690, Inc.
Street Address:	12000 East 47th Avenue, Suite 400
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80239

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D330579
Patent Number:	D403392
Patent Number:	D406871
Patent Number:	D407133
Patent Number:	D413957
Patent Number:	D416066
Patent Number:	D421283
Patent Number:	5194048
Patent Number:	5378197
Patent Number:	5405294
Patent Number:	5662525
Patent Number:	5820471
Patent Number:	5853332
Patent Number:	5967901
Patent Number:	6132318

**REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0708** 

**PATENT** 

500901229

Patent Number:	6174242
Patent Number:	6186902
Patent Number:	6210287
Patent Number:	6264202
Patent Number:	6276353
Patent Number:	6283871
Patent Number:	6375578
Patent Number:	6569023
Patent Number:	6796096
Patent Number:	6786830
Application Number:	08333373
Application Number:	09441732
Application Number:	09483410
Application Number:	09691481
Application Number:	09864095
Application Number:	10821220
Application Number:	60002605
Application Number:	60037423
Application Number:	60038464
Application Number:	60045406
Application Number:	60052755
Application Number:	60068181
Application Number:	60079581
Application Number:	60129592
Application Number:	60129594
Application Number:	60129994
Application Number:	60139968
Application Number:	60162692
Application Number:	60207621
Application Number:	60311915
Application Number:	60392949

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0709 Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com
Correspondent Name: Ward Brown, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WWWI527302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ward Brown

Total Attachments: 4

source=27302\_Confirmation\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif source=27302\_Confirmation\_of\_Assignment#page2.tif source=27302\_Confirmation\_of\_Assignment#page3.tif source=27302\_Confirmation\_of\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0710

Attorney Docket No. WWWI-5-27302

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koala Corporation, a Colorado corporation, was the owner of patents and

patent applications referred to herein and in the annexed Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Koala Corporation was a party to a bankruptcy action, Case

No. 07-12690ABC in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado, which

case was jointly administered with bankruptcy actions for KoalaPlay Group, Inc. (a Colorado

corporation), and SCS Interactive, Inc. (an Oregon corporation); and

WHEREAS, the estates of Koala Corporation, KoalaPlay Group, Inc., and SCS

Interactive, Inc., were consolidated in said bankruptcy action (following consolidation, the joint

estates were sometimes thereafter referred to as "Consolidated Koala"); and

WHEREAS, a plan of reorganization was submitted in said bankruptcy action, and said

plan was confirmed by an Order dated August 28, 2007, which Order confirmed the sale of

assets including the assets listed in and resulting from the patents and patent applications listed

in the annexed Exhibit A, to 07-12690, Inc., a Colorado corporation having an address of

12000 East 47th Avenue, Suite 400, Denver, Colorado 80239; and

WHEREAS, at the time of said Order Bryan F. Merritt was the chief executive officer of

Koala Corporation, and the chief operating officer of KoalaPlay Group, Inc., and SCS

Interactive, Inc., and pursuant to said Order was and is the Plan Agent authorized to take or

cause to be taken all actions that may be necessary to implement and effectuate the provisions of

the plan of reorganization including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of all

documents necessary to effectuate the transfer of the patents and patent applications listed in the

annexed Exhibit A to 07-12690, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the parties want to confirm the transfer of the patents and patent

applications listed in the annexed Exhibit A to 07-12690, Inc., and record notice of the transfer

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WWWI\27302 Assignment Confirmation.doc

-1-

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Koala Corporation (also known as Consolidated Koala, as noted above) and Bryan F. Merritt, in his capacity as the authorized agent of Koala Corporation, and as the authorized Plan Agent under the Order of the Bankruptcy Court, does hereby confirm the assignment and transfer unto 07-12690, Inc., of the entire right and title to and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in the annexed Exhibit A and all inventions described therein, including the right to apply for U.S., international, or foreign patents thereon and the right to sue and collect damage for any infringement of the patents whether occurring in the past or in the future.

Executed at MANUEY	(city), Clovedo (state), this 29
day of <u>June</u> , 2009.	B (I)
	Bryan F. Merritt
STATE OF PALOS AND	Plan Agent, Case No. 07-12690ABC Authorized Officer of Koala Corporation
STATE OF <u>(blorado</u> )	
COUNTY OF Server	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that **Bryan F. Merrit** is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 6-19-09	
	Links A. Differs
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
	Printed Name: LINDA A. TIKKANY
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires $2-8-10$

# EXHIBIT A TO CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Title	U.S. Patent #
Playground Structure	D330,579
Saw Mill Play Structure	D403,392
Funhouse Play Structure and Boiler Water Fountain	D406,871
Target Arena Play Structure	D407,133
Target Arena Play Structure	D413,957
Play Structure Entry Façade and Awning	D416,066
Outdoor Play Structure Housing	D421,283

Title	U.S. Patent #
Participatory Water Play Apparatus	5,194,048
Waterslide Play Apparatus	5,378,197
Interactive Water Play System	5,405,294
Participatory Water Play Apparatus	5,662,525
Participatory Water Play System	5,820,471
Participatory Play Structure Having Discrete Play Articles	5,853,332
Play Structure With Water Sprays and Spouts	5,967,901
Interactive Funhouse Play Structure	6,132,318
Self-Contained Interactive Play Structure	6,174,242
Participatory Water Slide Play Structure	6,186,902
Interactive Arena Play Structure	6,210,287
Dry Interactive Play Structure Having Recirculating Play Media	6,264,202
Projectile Launcher	6,276,353
Participatory Play Structure Having Discrete Play Articles	6,283,871
Two-Way Interactive Water Slide	6,375,578
Chutes and Ladders Water Ride	6,569,023
Impact Absorbing Surface and Method for Installing the Same	6,796,096
Modular Water Play Structure	6,786,830

WWWI\27302 Assignment Confirmation.doc

-3-

PATENT REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0713

Title	U.S. Patent App. #
Participatory Water Play Apparatus	08/333,373
Water Bomber Ride	09/441,732
Two-Way Interactive Waterslide	09/483,410
Interactive Funhouse Play Structure	09/691,481
Pull-Rope Actuated Play Structure	09/864,095
Modular Water Play Structure	10/821,220

Title	U.S. Patent App. #
Interactive Play Structure "Nerf City"	60/002,605
Projectile Launcher	60/037,423
Interactive Play Structure w/Automated Conveyers	60/038,464
Two-Way Interactive Waterslide	60/045,406
Interactive Funhouse	60/052,755
Waterplay Arena	60/068,181
Outdoor Ball Projectile Play Structure	60/079,581
Interactive Wet/Dry Ride	60/129,592
Chutes and Ladders Water Ride	60/129,594
Interactive Wet/Dry Ride	60/129,994
Water Bomber Ride	60/139,968
Chutes and Ladders Water Ride	60/162,692
Pull-rope Actuated Play Structure	60/207,621
Impact Absorbing Surface and Method for Installing the Same	60/311,915
Modular Water Play Structure	60/392,949

WWWI\27302 Assignment Confirmation.doc

**RECORDED: 07/01/2009** 

PATEN